
 

 

 

TEA  BOARD 
14, B.T.M. Sarani, 
Kolkata- 700 001. 

 

AUCTION DATA 

2022-23 

North Indian Auction Centers 

Month 

Kolkata Guwahati Siliguri Mjunction North India 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

 April 22 3396 250.89 2889 236.24 5504 223.13 10 195.64 11799 234.31 

 May 22 9324 220.82 9849 184.27 7896 178.74 8 158.70 27077 195.24 

 June 22 11506 278.38 11487 212.53 14689 200.98 30 184.56 37712 228.09 

 July 22 14274 281.40 14577 211.00 13012 184.66 50 180.14 41913 226.77 

 August 22 19448 279.27 17764 214.83 18160 185.04 44 169.69 55416 227.65 

 September 22 18987 243.05 16686 200.80 16090 174.98 42 168.60 51805 208.24 

 October 22 12730 238.62 13932 201.27 13050 183.64 39 162.79 39751 207.41 

 November 22 24826 229.51 23123 186.68 21704 172.45 50 152.05 69703 197.48 

 December 22 19368 196.21 16424 164.13 16544 163.46 6 129.96 52342 175.79 

 January 23 15430 166.34 12918 145.99 13346 144.31 11 124.05 41705 152.98 

 February 23 5296 153.30 2166 140.42 4801 132.8 3 118.77 12266 143.00 

 March 23 1633 148.10 1255 142.74 1434 167.37 0 0.00 4322 152.94 

Apr-Mar, 

 2022-23 
156218 232.58 143070 191.28 146230 176.55 293 166.45 445811 200.91 

 

 

 



 

 

South Indian Auction Centers 

Month 

Cochin Coonoor Coimbatore Tea Serve South India 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

 April 22 2661 137.77 5139 92.52 1182 100.58 438 79.75 9420 105.72 

 May 22 5352 136.05 5906 88.52 1337 100.59 428 78.10 13023 108.95 

 June 22 4480 134.24 7139 82.05 1726 97.17 657 72.41 14002 100.16 

 July 22 4183 144.65 7755 81.48 1765 98.13 790 70.62 14493 101.15 

 August 22 4621 149.13 6308 90.16 1419 102.9 646 82.23 12994 112.13 

 September 22 2794 150.56 7677 98.93 1570 113.52 558 91.83 12599 111.89 

 October 22 4252 143.28 6921 102.34 1064 113.67 590 88.24 12827 116.20 

 November 22 5232 150.03 5833 114.32 1940 120.29 582 103.82 13587 128.48 

 December 22 3274 143.45 6467 110.88 1189 117.08 442 101.24 11372 120.53 

 January 23 4863 149.02 4046 115.23 1252 124.18 311 106.99 10472 131.75 

 February 23 3441 151.42 3662 118.72 1138 129.27 244 114.50 8485 133.27 

 March 23 3293 148.15 4664 114.95 1498 124.24 324 108.18 9779 127.33 

Apr-Mar, 

2022-23 
48446 144.66 71517 98.91 17080 111.28 6010 88.12 143053 115.43 

 

Regionwise Auction Data 

Month 

North India South India All India 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

 April 22 11799 234.31 9420 105.72 21219 177.22 

 May 22 27077 195.24 13023 108.95 40100 167.22 

 June 22 37712 228.09 14002 100.16 51714 193.46 

 July 22 41913 226.77 14493 101.15 56406 194.49 

 August 22 55416 227.65 12994 112.13 68410 205.70 

 September 22 51805 208.24 12599 111.89 64404 189.39 

 October 22 39751 207.41 12827 116.20 52578 185.15 

 November 22 69703 197.48 13587 128.48 83290 186.22 

 December 22 52342 175.79 11372 120.53 63714 165.92 

 January 23 41705 152.98 10472 131.75 52177 148.72 

 February 23 12266 143.00 8485 133.27 20751 139.02 

 March 23 4322 152.94 9779 127.33 14101 135.16 

Apr-Mar, 2022-23 445811 200.91 143053 115.43 588864 180.14 



 

 

 

Auction Centerwise Categorywise Auction Data 

Auction Centres 

CTC Orthodox Darjeeling All Tea 

Qty 
(Th.Kgs) 

Price 
(Rs/Kg) 

Qty 
(Th.Kgs) 

Price 
(Rs/Kg) 

Qty 
(Th.Kgs) 

Price 
(Rs/Kg) 

Qty 
(Th.Kgs) 

Price 
(Rs/Kg) 

Kolkata 106987 211.95 47532 275.25 1699 337.68 156218 232.58 

Guwahati 138865 189.88 4205 237.47 0 0.00 143070 191.28 

Siliguri 146230 176.55 0 0 0 0.00 146230 176.55 

Mjunction 292 166.15 1 500.15 0 0.00 293 166.45 

NORTH INDIA 392374 190.92 51738 272.17 1699 337.68 445811 200.91 

Cochin 36987 135.76 11459 173.4     48446 144.66 

Coonoor 66517 97.45 5000 118.22     71517 98.91 

Coimbatore 15815 110.02 1265 127.13     17080 111.28 

Tea Serve 6009 88.12 1 71.00     6010 88.12 

SOUTH INDIA 125328 109.90 17725 154.53     143053 115.43 

ALL INDIA 517702 171.30 69463 242.15 1699 337.68 588864 180.14 

 

Statewise Categorywise Auction Data 

STATE 

CTC  DARJEELING  Green Tea Orthodox Total 

Qty (Th 
Kgs) 

Avg Price 
Qty (Th 

Kgs) 
Avg 

Price 
Qty (Th 

Kgs) 
Avg 

Price 
Qty (Th 

Kgs) 
Avg 

Price 
Qty (Th 

Kgs) 
Avg 

Price 

Arunachal 
Pradesh  

2665 214.56 0 0.00 1 300.75 18 339.10 2684 215.42 

Assam  218679 203.94 0 0.00 14 367.35 50485 274.36 269178 217.16 

Bihar  964 113.20 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 964 113.20 

Himachal 
Pradesh  

0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 568 161.64 568 161.64 

Karnataka  2003 117.61 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2003 117.61 

Kerala  20557 135.05 0 0.00 0 0.00 5888 170.10 26445 142.85 

Meghalaya  113 135.99 0 0.00 1 366.28 3 305.45 117 142.31 

Nagaland  1633 233.78 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1633 233.78 

Tamil Nadu  102762 104.72 0 0.00 3 298.82 12165 147.75 114930 109.28 

Tripura  3844 149.53 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 476.74 3845 149.61 

Uttarakhand  1 75.91 0 0.00 0 0.00 72 173.50 73 172.16 

West Bengal  164481 174.24 1699 337.68 0 0.00 244 212.92 166424 175.96 

All India  517702 171.30 1699 337.68 19 352.97 69444 242.12 588864 180.14 

 

 

 



 

 

2022 

North Indian Auction Centers 

Month 

Kolkata Guwahati Siliguri Mjunction North India 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

 January 22 13128 174.93 11554 150.94 13994 148.57 16 129.44 38692 158.22 

 February 22 9093 153.76 3393 140.93 3168 126.75 3 116.50 15657 145.51 

 March 22 545 149.08 1160 129.14 507 178.71 2 100.59 2214 145.37 

 April 22 3396 250.89 2889 236.24 5504 223.13 10 195.64 11799 234.31 

 May 22 9324 220.82 9849 184.27 7896 178.74 8 158.70 27077 195.24 

 June 22 11506 278.38 11487 212.53 14689 200.98 30 184.56 37712 228.09 

 July 22 14274 281.40 14577 211.00 13012 184.66 50 180.14 41913 226.77 

 August 22 19448 279.27 17764 214.83 18160 185.04 44 169.69 55416 227.65 

 September 22 18987 243.05 16686 200.80 16090 174.98 42 168.60 51805 208.24 

 October 22 12730 238.62 13932 201.27 13050 183.64 39 162.79 39751 207.41 

 November 22 24826 229.51 23123 186.68 21704 172.45 50 152.05 69703 197.48 

 December 22 19368 196.21 16424 164.13 16544 163.46 6 129.96 52342 175.79 

Jan-Dec, 2022 156625 232.97 142838 191.61 144318 177.28 300 165.57 444081 201.53 
 

South Indian Auction Centers 

Month 

Cochin Coonoor Coimbatore Tea Serve South India 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

 January 22 3870 143.58 4775 99.86 1373 111.04 481 89.30 10499 116.96 

 February 22 3800 142.68 3969 103.26 1295 111.21 361 90.16 9425 119.74 

 March 22 4365 137.33 6070 92.60 1573 100.17 472 82.18 12480 108.80 

 April 22 2661 137.77 5139 92.52 1182 100.58 438 79.75 9420 105.72 

 May 22 5352 136.05 5906 88.52 1337 100.59 428 78.1 13023 108.95 

 June 22 4480 134.24 7139 82.05 1726 97.17 657 72.41 14002 100.16 

 July 22 4183 144.65 7755 81.48 1765 98.13 790 70.62 14493 101.15 

 August 22 4621 149.13 6308 90.16 1419 102.9 646 82.23 12994 112.13 

 September 22 2794 150.56 7677 98.93 1570 113.52 558 91.83 12599 111.89 

 October 22 4252 143.28 6921 102.34 1064 113.67 590 88.24 12827 116.20 

 November 22 5232 150.03 5833 114.32 1940 120.29 582 103.82 13587 128.48 

 December 22 3274 143.45 6467 110.88 1189 117.08 442 101.24 11372 120.53 

Jan-Dec, 2022 48884 142.63 73959 95.80 17433 107.04 6445 84.97 146721 112.26 



 

 

 

Regionwise Auction Data 

Month 

North India South India All India 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. 
Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

 January 22 38692 158.22 10499 116.96 49191 149.41 

 February 22 15657 145.51 9425 119.74 25082 135.83 

 March 22 2214 145.37 12480 108.80 14694 114.31 

 April 22 11799 234.31 9420 105.72 21219 177.22 

 May 22 27077 195.24 13023 108.95 40100 167.22 

 June 22 37712 228.09 14002 100.16 51714 193.46 

 July 22 41913 226.77 14493 101.15 56406 194.49 

 August 22 55416 227.65 12994 112.13 68410 205.70 

 September 22 51805 208.24 12599 111.89 64404 189.39 

 October 22 39751 207.41 12827 116.20 52578 185.15 

 November 22 69703 197.48 13587 128.48 83290 186.22 

 December 22 52342 175.79 11372 120.53 63714 165.92 

Jan-Dec, 2022 444081 201.53 146721 112.26 590802 179.36 

 

Auction Centerwise Categorywise Auction Data 

Auction Centres 

CTC Orthodox Darjeeling All Tea 

Qty 
(Th.Kgs) 

Price 
(Rs/Kg) 

Qty 
(Th.Kgs) 

Price 
(Rs/Kg) 

Qty 
(Th.Kgs) 

Price 
(Rs/Kg) 

Qty 
(Th.Kgs) 

Price 
(Rs/Kg) 

Kolkata 110907 211.59 44051 282.66 1667 341.76 156625 232.97 

Guwahati 136708 191.01 6130 205.05 0 0.00 142838 191.61 

Siliguri 144318 177.28 0 0 0 0.00 144318 177.28 

Mjunction 299 164.45 1 500.15 0 0.00 300 165.57 

NORTH INDIA 392232 191.76 50182 273.18 1667 341.76 444081 201.53 

Cochin 37915 134.15 10969 171.93 0 0.00 48884 142.63 

Coonoor 68936 94.33 5023 115.94 0 0.00 73959 95.80 

Coimbatore 15823 106.11 1610 116.27 0 0.00 17433 107.04 

Tea Serve 6420 84.89 25 104.79 0 0.00 6445 84.97 

SOUTH INDIA 129094 107.00 17627 150.79 0 0.00 146721 112.26 

ALL INDIA 521326 170.77 67809 241.37 1667 341.76 590802 179.36 

 

 



 

 

 

Statewise Categorywise Auction Data 

STATE 

CTC  Darjeeling Green Tea Orthodox Total 

Qty 
(Th 

Kgs) 

Avg 
Price 

(Rs./Kg.) 

Qty 
(Th 

Kgs) 

Avg 
Price 

(Rs./Kg.) 

Qty 
(Th 

Kgs) 

Avg 
Price 

(Rs./Kg.) 

Qty 
(Th 

Kgs) 

Avg 
Price 

(Rs./Kg.) 

Qty 
(Th 

Kgs) 

Avg 
Price 

(Rs./Kg.) 

Arunachal Pradesh  2673 212.59 0 0.00 0 0.00 9 454.20 2682 213.40 

Assam  219000 205.09 0 0.00 12 377.89 49096 276.66 268108 218.20 

Bihar  1116 110.11 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1116 110.11 

Himachal Pradesh  0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 524 161.44 524 161.44 

Karnataka  1883 115.99 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1883 115.99 

Kerala  20587 133.85 0 0.00 0 0.00 5730 164.46 26317 140.52 

Meghalaya  141 136.15 0 0.00 1 366.28 3 301.01 145 141.15 

Nagaland  1665 231.56 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1665 231.56 

Tamil Nadu  106619 101.65 0 0.00 2 298.63 12163 139.00 118784 105.48 

Tripura  4228 146.69 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 482.93 4229 146.77 

Uttarakhand  2 71.16 0 0.00 0 0.00 71 173.45 73 170.65 

West Bengal  163412 174.92 1667 341.76 0 0.00 197 220.26 165276 176.66 

All India  521326 170.77 1667 341.76 15 373.47 67794 241.34 590802 179.36 

 


